RESOLUTION NO. 2007- 92

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE "ENERGY FOR LIFE" HOME PERFORMANCE MAKEOVER INITIATED BY FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES (FPU)

WHEREAS, a new project is being initiated by Florida

Public Utilities in partnership with the Nassau County

Council on Aging, Barnabas Center and countless other

businesses and local organizations; and

WHEREAS, the goal of this new project is to aid Nassau County residents who are in need; and

WHEREAS, the goal of the Energy for Life Home Performance Makeover is to help transform a home in need of an energy efficiency upgrade for residents who may not otherwise be able to afford it and to educate the community to use energy efficiently.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this $4^{\rm th}$ day of April, 2007 that:

- 1. The Board supports the "Energy for Life" Home Performance Makeover initiated by the Florida Public Utilities.
- 2. The Board recognizes that the "Energy for Life" Home Performance Makeover is an opportunity for Nassau County businesses, organizations, and non-profits to collaborate on a project that will benefit the

community as a whole and urges the residents to continue to support the project.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA

JIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its: Chairman

MICHAEL H. BOYLE

BARRY HOLLOWAY

Attest as to

Chairman's signature:

OHN A 2 RAWFORD

Approved as to form and

Legality:

DAVID A. HALLMAN

2